# **RSA Solutions Affiliate Program 2021**

# **Definitions:**

RSA Solutions, Inc (RSA): A distributor of software to the woodworking industry Associates: Professional sales members of RSA Affiliate: Company that has market influence in the woodworking industry Production Coach: Software to aid customers engaged in manufacturing execution Prospect: Company that could benefit from Production Coach

# **Objective:**

The Affiliate Program is designed to be simple and provide fair compensation in exchange for assistance introducing companies to Production Coach & RSA. Affiliate may introduce an unlimited number of Prospects to RSA or its Associates. Confirmation that Prospect is registered to Affiliate happens ONLY after an Associate of RSA has successfully engaged with Prospect being registered. Registration is valid for 120 days and is only applicable to new Prospects of Production Coach.

## **Compensation:**

If total sale of Production Coach is less than \$30,000, RSA will compensate Affiliate directly \$1,000. If total sale of Production Coach is \$30,000 or greater, RSA will compensate Affiliate directly \$2,000.

Becomes payable to Affiliate within 5 business days of RSA administration receiving customer signed sales agreement and payment during a valid Registration period.

#### **Communications:**

RSA administration will notify Affiliate when compensation is being made and will include:

Company Name Sale Amount Compensation Amount

Affiliate agrees to receive weekly communications via text and or email from RSA Solutions marketing. These communications will aid Influencer with customer success stories and other sharable content.

#### **Problem Solving:**

In the event of dispute over registration or compensation, please contact:

Shawn Maberry c: 417.434.787 e: maberrry@rsasolutions.com

# Termination:

RSA Solutions, Inc reserves the exclusive right to modify and or terminate this agreement or the Affiliate Program at any time with 30 days written notice to Affiliate.

# **Information Request:**

Email the following to operations@rsasolutions.com. RSA Solution must have this information before issuing compensation to Affiliate.

- 1. Company name, address, list of team members including email and cell numbers.
- 2. Completed W-9 Blank form can be downloaded from <a href="https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf">https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf</a>
- 3. Banking information for ACH transfers

Bank Name Account Name **Routing Number** Account Number Account Type (Checking / Savings)

## Authorized Signature of Affiliate:

X \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_